11/13/2020 506353698

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6400451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MEIDI CHEN	11/02/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING KEKANG OUTDOOR PRODUCTS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	1601, TIANXING CUILANG BUILDING				
Internal Address:	YUNNAN NORTH RD				
City:	NANJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	210000				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-0757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174393200

Email: patents@baystatepatent.com

Correspondent Name: BAY STATE IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 800 Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020.604.CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. BRUNO
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054361 FRAME: 0052 506353698

Docket No:

1020.604.CP

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. APPLICATION NO. 17/097,272

Whereas I, Meidi Chen, am the sole inventor and the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions and discoveries entitled SUNSHADE SUPPORT AND SUNSHADE, a United States Design Patent Application as set forth and identified by U.S. Application Serial Number for Letters Patent 17/097,2727 , filed on

November 13, 2020 and

Whereas NANJING KEKANG OUTDOOR PRODUCTS CO., LTD., having its principal place of business at 1601, Tianxing Cuilang Building, Yunnan North Rod, Nanjing, China 210000, together with his successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries as set forth and described in U.S. Design Patent Application for Letters Patent U.S. Serial No.

17/097,272 , filed on 11/13/2020 , including the full interest of above-mentioned Assignors, and any utilitys, continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that the Assignors, for and in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollars (\$1.00) receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignors, Assignors hereby, without reservation:

- Assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and any and all improvements thereon, including said Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Application for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, foreign filing and PCT applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Application for Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use, and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;
- 2. Authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the Assignor's name or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under any treaties and conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or

PATENT REEL: 054361 FRAME: 0053

Docket No:

1020.539,CP

Page 2 of 3

transfer said Application for Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct;

- 4. Warrant that that the Assignors has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that the Assignors have good right to assign the Assignee without encumbrances;
- Assignors, to do, upon the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as the Assignors, to do, upon the Assignors or the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said Application for Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors or the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by the Assignee; to communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignors relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to furnish the Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in the Assignors control or in the control of the Assignors heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of the Assignors conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

bxecuted	this	02	day of	November		2000	
Tianxing Cuilang	Building	. Yunnan	North Rod.	Naniino Ci	hina 21000	, 2020 at	<u>1601</u>
Meidi- Assignor	Chen		-	<u> </u>	unia <u>z HAR</u>	orth Rod, Nanjing	, ·
		THE STREET STREET				-	4
on this <u>02</u>	day o	of	Novembe	r	_, 2020.		
Ward Yur							
Witness 4 tor	}						

PATENT REEL: 054361 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 11/13/2020